Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

7

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
May 3, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director

1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd.

Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila
ATTENTION : The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

The OIC-Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : LETTER OF HON. MAYOR CHRISTIAN V.

RODRIGUEZ OF TAYTAY, PALAWAN IN BEHALF OF
CERTAIN WALDA S. SALAPUDDIN

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Taytay, Palawan dated April 26, 2023
informing updates on the status of verification of the submitted survey returns per coordination

to the Regional Office.

For information and record.

FELIZARDO B. CAYAT(_)\C
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Republic of the Philibpines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PENRO Road, Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Contact No. (048) 433-5638/(048) 434-8791
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

wMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

’ Mobile: 0926-505-9335 ™ 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph
OENR PENRCG
PALAWAN REGORD: April 26, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer-Palawan
FROM :  The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : LETTER OF HON MAYOR CHRISTIAN V. RODRIGUEZ OF
TAYTAY, PALAWAN IN BEHALF OF CERTAIN WALDA S.
SALAPUDDIN

Respectfully submitting is the above subject intended| for the Hon Regional
Executive Director. Records verification disclosed that it pertains to the survey returns of
the segregation of a certain portion of Lot No 8002, Cad 841-D for Ms Walda S. Salapuddin
now already in the Survey and Mapping Division. Accordingly, the Local Government of
Unit is desirous of registering the land through special patent when the returns have already
been approved and furnished back to occupant Ms Salapuddin.

A personnel of this Office who had travelled to Regional Office a week ago was able
to check the matter at the Surveys and Mapping Division and relayed that the returns lack
the so called “relative position™ and it is already known to Engineer Abigael A. Villaruel.
In turn, representation with Engr Villaruel disclosed that the requirement was alrcady
complied directly with the Surveys and Mapping Division.

Please acknowledge the receipt hereof. Thank you.

CONRADOM. CORPUZ

Copy furnished: i \
|

smdmimaropa@gmail.com ‘
recordssmd(@gmail.com ; e ZZ‘“ o1
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Taytay

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

April 18, 2023
rFMR CENRC
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DIR. LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV
Regional Executive Director
DENR - MIMAROPA

3/F DENR By The Bay Bldg., Roxas Bivd., 4-{43%?‘":}; AT
Bgy. 648, Ermita, Manila .

Dear Director Ciaudio:

Warmest greetings from La Estrella Del Norte of Palawan!

This is relative to the attached letter of Development Management Officer Mariano P. Lilang,
Jr. of CENRO - Taytay, Palawan addressed to Ms. Walda S. Salapuddin who requested/applied
from your Agency for a Survey Authority of a portion of Lot 8002, Cad 841-D in our municipality.

The above-mentioned letter states that pertinent documents reloﬁ‘i/e to the requested survey
had already been forwarded to your Office through the PENRO last January 31,2023.

In as much as the said lot is being offered by Ms. Salapuddin for leg#ol transfer to the Municipal
Government of Taytay, Palawan, the undersigned respectfully requests the possible fast-
tracking of the approval of the said Survey authority.
Hoping for a favorable action regarding this request.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

V. RODRIGUES™
Muniegipal Mayor \




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
INITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

— 5312 Taytay, Palawan ‘
— by the National Highway. Poblacion, Taytay. Palawan

s cmail ad: cenrotaytay@ denr.gov.ph
Contact Nos.: 0912-171-3889 (Talk and Text) 0926-505-9335 (TM)

B
April 26, 2023 ki

HON CHRISTIAN V. RODRIGUEZ _ ’
Mayor APR
Municipality of Taytay (Estrella del Norte), Province of Palawan
Via CVRtaytay@gmail.com

Sir,

Greetings!

This acknowledges the receipt on April 19, 2023 of your letter about the Survey Authority
over a portion of Lot 8002, Cad 841-D in Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan for certain Ms Walda S.

Salapuddin. The letter is for the DENR Regional Executive Director of DENR-MIMAROPA..

Verification at our records disclosed that the survey returns thereof were already at the
Surveys and Mapping Division of the DENR MIMAROPA Region. It was learned that the
returns accordingly lack the so called “relative position™ so that it may be further acted upon.
Representation with Engineer Abigail A. Villaruel disclosed that the requirement was already

complied directly with the Surveys and Mapping Division.

Your letter, regardless, was forwarded to the Regional Executive Director through the

PENRO with the advance copies sent via emails.

Thank you!

Very truly yqurs,

CONRADQM. CORPUZ
Community §nvironment and Natural Resources Officer

Copy furnishdd:
penropalawan denr.gov.ph

smdmimaropa@gmail.com
salapuddiny/@gmail.com
abivillaruel 1 304@gmial.com




